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COMMERCIAL NUCLEAR POWER REAC

Design, Design,
MD electrical MD electrical

capacfty, power net capacity, power net

Silo Plant name Status MW(e) MW(e) Licensee Startup Site Plant name Status MW(e} MW(e) Licensee .3larrup,

ALABAMA C.o_dova C_tlad.(_.llles Sfatlor, FPL 769 789 Communw,,alth 7Z U4,

[)_, ntur Brnwn_ Ferw Nuclear !_I)UH I 065 I 06_ Tnnne:;see Velle_ ",J OB Und 2 Edison Co

Po','.ef _fallon Unit t AulhLnly Morns Dresden NuClear Power FP[ 7?2 794 Cornrnor+weailh ,'00 ]

[)L't.dhlf B=own _, [ erey tJucieat FPL I.06.% _ 06.c_ Tennessee Valley 74 07 _tatlon Unl! 2 Edison (]o
Power Slahun tlnfl 2 Aufhonly MIIr.S [)rr_sd_h NJhHeat Power FPL. 773 ;'94 Cornmortwealth 7t 91

l)cc,|tur l-}Iown:, t _,rr./ Nuchlar SDU|_ I OC,f, _ 065 Tenr_es,,,eeValley 76 08 Slahor_ lJnll 3 Ed=son Co
Power Station IJnll 3 Auttlorlty Seneca La _alle (3ouofy Sla1_on FPL 1 036 t078 G()rr/monwealth 82 06

I)nthan Jnq'.,IW_M Faltey Nuclear FPL ,R25 829 Southern Nuclear 77 08 Unrt I Ed_o,t Co

Planl. Unlt I Operahng Co Seneca La Salle County S(alloo FPL 1D30 I 078 (;ommoowealth R4 03
f)olhan Jos[!l)h M Farley NtlPlea[ FPL [12,1 R29 Southern NucJem 81 0.5 Llnd 2 Erhson Co

['lanl Unll 2 C0perahng Co Zlon Z_on Nuclear Plaqt. FPL 1040 1.0,|() C(Jrnnlot3wealJh 73
_cldlsbo[o l}ellefonte Nuclear Planl CDH I ?35 Tennessee Valley Indel UnJl I Edlson Co

Unit t Authonly Zion Zion Nuclear Pl,let. FPL 1 040 1 040 Commor,/,,ealth 73 12

C;,',)tlsboro I]m_etonte Nuclear Plant Ct)H 1235 10nnessee Valley Indef Unff 2 [:.al,sun Co
tJell 2 Aulhonly

Total 12683 12.8 t 5
Total 4,844 7323

IOWA

ARIZONA Palo Duane Arnold Energy FPL 515 53B Iowa Electric 74 03
Wmh,_burg Palo Verde Nuclear FPL 1.221 1.270 An/L)naPublic 85 05 Center Und 1 Light & Powel Co

Generating Station Serwce Co

Unit 1 fetal 515 .'538
Winlersburg ,ba/o Verde Nuclear FPL 1 221 t 270 Anzona Pubhc 86 04

('ieneratmg Sttthor, Serwce Co KANSAS

[Jrht 2 Burhngton Wolf Creek Generating FPL ! 128 1,170 Kansas Gas & 85 0
Wmlersbut 9 Palo Velde Nuclear FPL 1 304 1 270 An._ona Pubhc 87 ,0 Station Electric Ga

Geooratmg Station Serwco Co

UnJl 3 Total _ 12B t 170

Total 3 746 3810 LOUISIANA

ARKANSAS SI Fraoclsville Rivet Bend Stahon FPL 936 936 Gulf State Utilities 85 t(Unll 1 Co

,qussellwJle Arkansas Nucleal One FPL 836 850 Entergy Operations 74 08 I a_I Waledord Genelahng FPL 1 075 1. t 04 Entergy Opefabons 85 0'
Un,t 1 Inc Slatlon. Ural 3 li:lc

Russeflv,llo Arkansas Nuclear One FP_ 858 912 Enlergy Operat,ons 78 12
Und 2 Inc

1tj41 2,011 2.040

Total 1 694 1)162
MAINE

CALIFORNIA Wiscasset Maine _ i_nl,,c,eAton'uc FPL 810 925 Maine Yaokee 72 1/

D_ablo Canyon Diablo Canyon Nucloal FPL t 073 1 086 Pacdlc (.{as & 84 04 Powel Faant Atomic Power Co
Power Plant Unll 1 Eloclnc Co

I)_ablo Canyon It=able Canyon NuCleal FPL 1.079 1 119 Paclhc Gas & I:_508 Total Bl0 B25
Power Plant Unit 2 Electric Co

San Clernente San Onohe NuoJeal FPL 1 070 1 070 SOuthern Cahiorn_;_ 82 07 MARYLAND

Generating Station Edison I.usby Calved Cliffs NLJcleal FPL 825 845 Baltimore Gas & 74 1
Und 2 Power Plant Lind t Eleotnc Co

Sar', Clemenle San Onolre Nucleal FPL t 0B0 10B0 Southern Cahlom=a B3 08 Lusby Calvert Cliffs Nuclear FPL 825 845 Balhmore Gas & 76 1

Gerlerahng Stahon Edison Power Plant, U,'nt 2 Electnc Co
Unit 3

Tota_ t ,650 t ,690

Tolal 4.302 4.355

MASSACHUSETTS

CONNECTICUT Plymouth Pilgrim Nuclear Power FPL 670 655 Boston Edison Co 72 l
Haddam Neck Haddam Neck Plant FPL 569 582 Connechcul Yankee 67 07 Station. Ural 1

Atomic Power Co

Waterford MillsTone Nuclear Power FPL 654 660 Nodheast Nuclear 70 10 Total 670 655

Station Unit 1 Energy Co
Watedorcl Mdlstone Nuclear Powel FPL 857 870 Norfheasl Nuclear 75 10 MICHIGAN

Slahon Umr 2 Energy Co Big ROck Point Big Rock Point FPL 69 72 Consumer's Power 62 (
Waledord M41slone Nuclear Pnwel FPL _142 1.154 Nodheasl Nuclear 86 O1 Nuclear" Plant Co

Stahon Und 3 Energy Co Bndgman Donald C Cook Nuclear FPL 1020 1,030 Indiana and Mich_gan 75 /
Power Planl. Und I Electnc Co

Total 3,222 3 266 Bndgman Donald C Cook Nuclear FPL 1060 1 100 Indiana and M_chlgan 78,
Power Plant. Unit 2 Electnc Co

FLORIDA Newporl Er, nco Fern'. Atomic FPL 1093 1,093 Detroit Edison Co 85
Fhnda City Turkey Point P_anl FPL 666 693 Flonda Power & 72 10 Power Plant. Unit 2

Unit3 L,ght CO South Haven Pahsades Nuclear FPL 730 805 Consumers Power lt

Flonda C_ty rurkey Polo1 Plant FPL 666 693 Flonda Powel & 73 06 Planl umr t Co

Unit 4 Light CO

Fen Pterce SI Lucie Plan1 FPL 839 830 Florida Power & 76 04 Tola_ 3,972 4100
Un_11 Light Co

Fort Pierce St Luoe Planl FPL 839 830 Flonda Power & 83 0G MINNESOTA

Unlt 2 Light Co Monticello Monticello Nuclear FPL 536 545 Northern States /0

Red Level Crystal Rwer Nuclear T-PL 821 825 Flonda Powel 77 01 Generahng Planl Power Co

Plant tJnll 3 Corp Red Wing Prame Island Nuclear FPL 503 530 Nodhern States 73 12

Generahn 9 Plant. Power Co
Total 3.831 3 871 Unit 1

Red Wing Prame Island Nuclear FPL 500 530 Northern Slates 74 12

GEORGIA Generating Plant Power Co
Baxluy Edwin I Hatch Nuclear FPL 750 776 Georgia Power 74 09 Und 2

Planl Und 1 Co

Baxk!v Edwin I Hatch Nuclear FPL 761 784 Geo,gla Powel 78 07 Total t539 1 605
Plant Unll 2 CO

Waynest/oru Al,.,m W Vogtle Nuc,ea, FPL I 10 t 10t Georg,a Powe_ 87 03 MISSISSIPPI

Planl Unit t Co Pad G_bson Grand Gulf Nucleal FPL 1 142 1.250 Entergy 82 08

Waynesbon._ AIv,n W Vogtle Nucleal FPL 1101 1 t01 Geolgla Power 89 03 Station Umr 1 Operal,ons
Plant Un,t 2 Cc lhc

1olal 3.713 3 762 Total 1 t 42 1.250

ILLINOIS

Bra,dwood BraidwoOd Station FPL 1 120 I i20 Cornmonwealth B7 05 MISSOURI
Un_l t Edison Co Fulton Callaway Plaol Und f FPL 1 120 1 171 Unio. Electric Co 84 10

t3raKlwood Bla,dwood Station FPL 1 120 1 120 Commonwe,.lllh 88 03
Unfl2 Edison Co Total t 120 t 171

Byron Byron Slahon FPL 1 129 1 120 Commonwealth 85 02
Un,t I Edison Co NEBRASKA

By,un Byron Stahon FPL 1 129 1 120 Commonwealth 87 Ol Brownvlllo Cooper Nuclear FPL 764 778 Nebraska Pubhc 7 t 02
Unit 2 Ect,son be Station Power O_slncl

Chnlorl Chnfon Power Slallon FPI 950 933 Illinois Power Co 87 02 Fort Calhoun Fort Calhoun FPL 47R 478 Omaha Pubfic 73 08
Unit 1 Slat¢on Ural 1 Power District

Cord(we Quad.C_hes Station FPL 769 789 Comlnonwe_lllh ;'1 10

Unflt E(h_.orl Co Tolal 1 242 r 256



"IN THE UNITED STATES AS OF 31 DEC 1992

Design, Design,
MD electrical MD electrical

capacity, power net capacity, power net
Site Plant name Status MW(e) MW(e) Licensee Startup Site Plant name Status MW(e) MW(e) Licensee Slartup

NEW HAMPSHIRE SOUTH CAROLINA
Seabrook Seabrook Nuclear FPL 1,198 1,196 Public Service 89 06 Harlsville H 6 Robinson Plant, FPL 665 700 Carolina Power & 70 09

Station Hnit 1 Co oi New Unit 2 Light Co

_ Hampshire Jenkinsvdle Virgil C Summer FPL 885 900 South Carolina 02 10
Nuclear Stutlon, Electric &

Total 1,198 1,t98 Unit 1 Gas Co

Lake Wylie Catawba Nuclear FPL I 145 1,145 Duke Power Co 85 01
NEW JERSEY Station, Unit 1

Salem Hope Creek Nuclear FPL 1,067 1,067 Public Serwce 86 06 Lake Wylie Catawba Nuclear FPL 1,145 1.145 Duke Power Co 86 05

Generating Station, Electric & Station. Unit 2
Unit 1 Gas Co Seneca Oconee Nuclear FPL 860 887 Duke Power Co 73 04

Salem Salem Nuclear FPL 1,106 1,115 Public Son/ice 76 12 Station, Unit t

Generating Stahon. Electric & Seneca Oconee Nuclear FPL 860 887 Duke Power Co. 73 f f
Unit t Gas Co Station. Unit 2

Salem Salem Nuclear FPL 1,106 1,115 Public Service 80 00 Seneca Oconee Nuclear FPL 860 687 Duke Power Co 74 09

Generaling Slalion. Electric & Station, Unit 3
Unit 2 Gas Co

Toms River Oyster Creek Nuclear FPL 620 65u GPU Nuclear 69 05 Total 6,420 6,551
Power Plant, Unit 1 __ Corp

TENNESSEE

Total 3,899 3,947 Daisy Sequoyah Nuclear FPL 1,148 1,148 Termessee Valley 80 07

Plant. Unit 1 Authority

NEW YORK Daisy Sequoyah Nuclear FPL 1.140 1,148 Tennessee Valley 81 t t
Buchanan Indian Point Station, FPL 849 873 Conselidaled 73 05 Plant, Unit 2 AuthorJly

Unit 2 Edison Co of Spring City Walls Bar Nuclear LIC 1.165 Tennessee Valley 93 12
New York. (nc Planl. Unit I Authority

Buchanan Indian Point Stahon, FPL 1,000 965 New York Power 76 04 Spring City Watts Bar Nuclear CDH 1,165 Tennessee Valley Indet
Unit 3 Authority Plant, Unit 2 Authority

Ontario Robed Emmetl Ginna FPL 470 470 Rochester Gas & 69 11

Nuciear Power Electnc Corp Total 2296 4 626

Plant, Unit 1
Scriba James A FitzPatrick FPL 794 816 New York Power 74 11 TEXAS

Nuclear Power Authority Bay City South Texas PzoleeL FPL 1,250 1,250 Houston Lighting & 88 03
Plant Unit t Power Co

Scriba Nine Mile Point FPL 610 620 Niagara Mohawk 69 09 Bay Cily South Texas Prelect, FPL 1,250 1,250 Houston Lighting & 89 02
Nuclear Station, Power Corp Unit 2 Power Co
Unit I Glen Rose Comanche Peak FPL 1,150 1,150 Texas Utilities 90 04

Scnba Nine Mile Point FPL t ,080 1,080 Niagara Mohawk 87 05 Steam Electric Gonerallng Co
Nuclear Slalion. Power Corp Station, Unit 1

Umr 2 Glen Rose Comanche Peak UC 1.150 Texas Utilities 92 12

Steam Electric Generahng Co.
Total 4.803 4.824 Station, Unit 2

NORTH CAROLINA Total 3,650 4,800
Bonsai Shearon Harris FPL 915 900 Carolina Power & 87 01

Nuclear Power Light Co VERMONT
Plant. Unit 1 Vernon Vermont Yankee FPL 504 514 Vermont Yankee 72 03

Cowans Ford William B. McGulre FPL 1,150 1.180 Duke Power Co, 01 08 Nuclear Power Nuclear Power

Dam Nuclear Station, Station Corp.
Unit 1

Cowans Ford William B. McGuire FPL f, 150 t, 1t]0 Duke Power Co. 83 05 Tolal 504 514

Dam Nuclear Station,
Unit 2 VIRGINIA

Southpod B,unswick Steam FPL 790 821 Carolina Power & 76 10 Gravel Neck Surry Power Station, FPL 781 788 Virginia Electric & 72 07
Electric Plant, Light Co. Unit 1 Power Co
Unit 1 Gravel Neck Surry Power Slaliorr. FPL 781 788 Virginia Electric & 73 03

Southpod Brunswick Steam FPL 790 821 Carolina Power & 75 03 Unit 2 Power Co
Electric Plant, Light Co Mineral North Anna Power FPL 915 907 Virginia Electric & 78 04
Unit 2 Station, Unit I Power Co.

Mineral North Anna Power FPL 915 907 Virginia Electric & 80 06
Total 4,795 4,902 Station, Unit 2 Power Co,

OHIO Total 3,392 3,390
Oak Harbor Davis-Besse Nuclear FPL 860 906 Toledo Edison Co 77 08

Power Station, WASHINGTON

Unit 1 Richland Washington Nuclear CDH 1,266 Washir_gton Public Indef.

Perry Perry Nuclear Power FPL 1.205 1,205 Cleveland Electric 86 06 Project, Unit 1 Power Supply
Plant. Unit 1 Illuminating Co System

Perry Perry Nuclear Power CDH 1,205 Cleveland Electric Indef Richland Washington Nuclear FPL 1,095 1,100 Washington Public 84 C I

Plant. Unit 2 Illuminating Co. Project, Unit 2 Power Supply
System

Total 2,065 3,316 Salsop WashJngton Nuclear CDH 1,242 Washmgton Public Indef
Project, Unit 3 Power Supply

OREGON System

Prescott Trolan Nuclear Planl. FPL 1,O7S 1,130 Podtand General 75 12
Unit I Electric Co Total 1,095 3,608

Tolal 1 075 t,130 WISCONSIN

Carl(on Kewaunee Nuclear FPL 503 535 Wisconsm Public 74 03

PENNSYLVANIA Power Plant Servqce Corp

Berwick Susqueharma Steam FPL 1,032 1,050 Pennsylvania 82 09 Two Creeks Point Beach Nuclear FPL 485 497 Wisconsin Electric 70 11
Electnc Stahon, Power & Plant. Unit 1 Power Co

Unit I Light Co Two Creeks Point Beach Nuclear FPL 485 497 Wisconsin Electnc 7;_05

Berwlck Susquehanna Steam FPL 1.032 1.050 Pennsylvania 84 05 Plant. Unit 2 _ Power Co
Eleclnc Slalion. Power &

Unit 2 Light Co Total 1,473 1,529
Lancaster Peach Bottom Atomic FPL 1,05 t 1,065 Philadelphia 73 09

Power Stahon. Unit 2 Electric Co FPL, Full-Power License CDH, Construction Delerred/Halteu

Lancaster Peach Bottom Atomic FPL 1,035 1.065 Philadelphia 74 06 UC, Under Active Construclion SOUR, Shut Down Under Review
Power Station, Unit 3 Electric Co

Middletown Three Mite Island FPL 776 819 GPU Nuclear 74 06

Nuclear Slation, Corp
Unit 1

Pollslown Limerick Generating FPL 1,055 1,055 Philadelphia 84 t 2
Station, Unit 1 Electric Cq

Pottstown Limerick Generating FPL 1.065 1,065 Philadelphia 89 12
Station, Unit 2 Electnc Co

Shippingpod Beaver Valley Power FPL 810 835 Duquesne Light Co 76 05
Station, Unil I Ohio Edison Co

Shippingport Beaver Valley Power FPL 852 836 Duquesne L_ght Co, 87 08
Station, Unit 2 Ohio Edison Co

Total 8,708 8,840
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Preface

Nuclear Reactors Built, Being Built, or Planned contains of nuclear radiation for testing the life or performance of reactor
unc!assified information about facilities built, being built, or componenLs as its major function (Part I, Section 3A; Part IV,
planned in the United States for domestic use or extx)rt as of Section 2A).

Deccmlx;r 31, 1992. The Office of Scientific and Technical High-Power Research and Test Reactor: A reactor having
Information, U.S. Department of Energy, gathers this informa- a relatively high thermal power level (5MW or greater) but not
lion annually from Washington headquarters and field offices classed as a general irradiation test reactor (Part I, Section 3B).

of DOE; from the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC); Safety-Research and Test Reactor: A reactor associated
ftore the U.S. reactor manufacturers who are the principal nuclear
contractor._ for foreign reactor locations; from U.S. and foreign with a nuclear safety research or engineering-scale test program
ernb_t,_sies;a_d from foreign governmental nuclear dep_u-tments, conducted for thepurpose of developing basic design information

The l_x>okconsists of three divisions, as follows: or demonstrating safety characteristics of terrestrial and aero-
space nuclear reactor systems (Part I, Section 3C).

• a commercial reactor locator map and tables of the
characteristic and statistical data that follow; a table of General Research Reactor: A reactor---excluding that lo-
abbreviations; catexlata university_who_ nuclear radiations are used primarily

as a research tool for basic or applied rese,'u'chand whose thermal• tables of data for reactors operating, being built, or
planned; and power level is 10 MW or less. lt may include facilities for testing

• tables of data for reactors that have been shut down reactor materials (Part I, Section 3D; Part IV, Section 2B). Also

permanently or dism,-mtled, included are Research Reactors (Part III, Section 3B).

The reactors are subdivided into the following parts: Civilian, University Research and Teaching Reactor: A reactor

Production, Military, Export, and Critical As_mbly. Export located at a university and usually operated for the primary
reactor refers to a reactor for which theprincip'al nuclear contrac- purpose of training in the operation ,and utilization of reactors
tor isan American company_working either independently or in and for instruction in reactor theory and performance (Part I,
cooperation with a foreign company (Part IV). Critical assembly Section 3E; Part IV, Section 2C).
refers to an as_mbly of fuel and moderator that requires ,an Reactors ,are further grouped according to status:extemaI source of neutrons to initiate and maintain fission. A

critical assembly is used for experimental measurements (Part V). Reactors are listed as operable under the following
Various classes of reactors within these parts are defined circumstances:

as follows: I. Reactors regulated by the NRC
Central-Station Electric Power Plant: A nuclear power • when an operating license is issued.

facility designed and constructed for operation on a utility system • when a reactor is temporarily shut down because
(Part I, Section lA). of technical reasons, modifications, or refueling.

Dual-Purptrse Plant: A nuclear power facility designed, 2. Federal Government reactors
constructed, and operated for more than one primary purpose, for • when criticality is achieved.
example, the production of nuclear materials and the generation • when a reactor is temporarily shut down for safety
of electricity or the use of reactor thermal energy for electrical improvements.
generation and process-heat applications including desalting 3. Reactors for export

(P,_ I, Section 1B). • when criticality is achieved.
Experimental Power Reactor: A facility designed, engi-

neered, constructed, and operated to test the technical feasibility Reactors are listed as being built under the following
of a concept or to provide the tex'hnical basis for a similar type circumstances:
nuclear power plant in a larger size. Design flexibility permits
changes to prove various aspects of reactor technology including 1. Reactors regulated by NRC
fuel, components, and configurations. Power-conversion equip- • when a construction permit is issued.
ment may or may not be included as part of the facility (Part I, • when limited work authorization is issued.
Section 2). 2. Federal Government reactors

General Irradiation Test Reactor: A reactor having (1) a • when ground is broken.

thermal power level exceeding 10 MW; (2) test loops or expcri- • when components are ordered.
mental facilities within, or in proximity to, thecore; and (3) the use • when a construction contract is awarded.

III
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3. Reactors for export 3. Reactors for export

• when an application for an export license is re- • when the plant is officially declared shut down
ceivedbyNRC, by the owner and taken out of operation

• when reliable information is received relating to permanently.

the fabrication of reactor components. Table 2 presents a statistical summary of reactors, other than
Reactors are listed as planned under the following critical assemblies, in each cl_s and status. Shutdown and dis-
circumstances: mantled reactors are included since such facilities have made

1. Reactors regulated by NRC significant contributions to reactor technology.
• when a public announcement that includes the The re.ac ,_rtables have the following column headings:

principal vendor supplier is made by the sponsor-
ing organization. • Location. The city and state or country where located

• when an application lhr a construction permit is originally. For a portable facility or one that has been
relocated, the most recent location is given.

received by NRC. • Principal nuclear contractor, operator, designer, stu'p-2. Federal Government reactors
builder. The abbreviations used in this column are

• when a public announcement is made by the
agency involved, spelled out in Table 3, which appears just before the

• when the project is otherwise appropriately reactor tables.
authorized. • Type. Entries in this column are based on coolant,

moderator, and neutron energy.
3. Reactors for export

• when a public announceraent that includes prin- • Power. MDcapacity [MW(e)] is themaximum depend-
cipal contractor and reactor type is made. able capacity (net electrical output to grid) for plants

• when NRC receives information that a U.S. having an operating history. Otherwise, it is the design

reactor manufacturer is proceeding with capacity. Licensed power and authorized power are
preconstruction design and development ota given where appropriate.
the basis of a letter of intent. • Designation. The common name, abbreviation or

acronym used for the facility. For the naval reactors,
Reactors are considered to be shutdown or dismantled it is the hull number.

under the following circumstances: • Date columns. The initial criticality date, year of

1. Reactors regulatedbyNRC operation, and year of shutdown are given as
• when the licensee has applied to the Commission appropriate.

for authority to surrender a license voluntarily Nuclear Reactors Built, Being Built, or Planned (DOE/
and to dismantle the facility and dispose of its OSTI--8200-R56) is sponsored by the DOE Office of Nuclear
component parts. A reactor shut down because of Energy, LaRue E. Moxley, Program Officer.
technical problems, modifications, or refueling, The participation and assistance of many individuals, agen-
continues to be listed as operable, cies, and companies in providing data and updating the entries in

2. Federal Government reactors this revision are gratefully acknowledged. Comments and sug-

• when the facility has ceased operation and the gestions about this publication are welcome. To ensure that the
agency has declared officially that the agency wide range of information included in this publication will
does not intend to operate the reactor further, continue to be timely and accurate, please direct any information
However, within this category, a few reactors are related to updating the items to William F. Simpson, Jr., Office of
identified as being in standby mode, thecondition Scientific and Technical Information, Scientific and Technical
in which documentary authorization exists to Publications Branch, P.O. Box 62, Oak Ridge, TN 37831;
maintain thereactor for possible future operation. (615) 576-1228. Questions of a technical nature should be ad-

dressed to Lamar Cason at the same address.
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TABLE 1

COMMERCIAL NUCLEAR POWER REACTORS IN THE UNITED STATES AS OF 31 DEC 1992

CAPACITY, POWER NET

SITE PLANT NAME STATUS NET MW(e) MW(e) LICENSEE STARTUP

ALABAMA

Decatur Browns Ferry Nuclear Power SDUR 1,065 1,065 Tennessee Valley Authority 73 08
Station, Unit 1

Decatur Browns Ferry Nuclear Power FPL 1,065 1,065 Tennessee Valley Authority 74 07
Station, Unit 2

Decatur Browns Ferry Nuclear Power SDUR 1,065 1,065 Tennessee Valley Authority 76 08
Station, Unit 3

Dothan Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, FPL 825 829 Southem Nuclear Operating 77 08
Unit 1 Co.

Dothan Joseph M. Farley Nuclear Plant, FPL 824 829 Southern Nuclear Operating 81 05
Unit 2 Co.

Scottsboro Bellefonte Nuclear Plant, Unit 1 CDH 1,235 Tennessee Valley Authority Indef.

Seottsboro Bellefonte Nuclear Plant, Unit 2 CDH 1,235 Tennessee Valley Authority Indef.

Total 4,844 7,323

ARIZONA

Wintersburg Palo Verde Nuclear Generating FPL 1,221 1,270 Arizona Public Service Co. 85 05
Station, Unit 1

Wintersburg Palo Verde Nuclear Generating FPL 1,22! 1,270 Arizona Public Service Co. 86 04
Station, lJnit 2

Wintersburg Palo Verde Nuclear Generating FPL 1,304 1,270 Arizona Public Service Co. 87 10
.. Station, Unit 3

To',al 3,746 3,810

ARKANSAS

Russellville Arkansas Nuclear One, Unit 1 FPL 836 850 Entergy Operations Inc. 74 08

Russellville Arkansas Nuclear One, Unit 2 FPL 858 912 Entergy Operations Inc. 78 12

Total 1,694 1,762

CALIFORNIA

Diablo Canyon Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power FPL 1,073 1,086 Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 84 04
Plant, Unit 1

Diablo Canyon Diablo Canyon Nuclear Power FPL 1,079 I,I 19 Pacific Gas & Electric Co. 85 08

Plant, Unit 2

San Clemente San Onofre Nuclear Generating FPL 1,070 1,070 Southern California Edison 82 07

Station, Unit 2

San Clemente San Onofre Nuclear Generating FPL 1,080 1,080 Southern California Edison 83 08
Station, Unit 3

Total 4,302 4,355

CONNECTICUT

Haddam Neck Haddam Neck Plant FPL 569 582 Connecticut Yankee Atomic 67 07
Power Co.

Waterford Millstone Nuclear Power FPL 654 660 Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 70 10

Station, Unit 1

Waterford Millstone Nuclear Power FPL 857 870 Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 75 10

Station, Unit 2

Waterford Millstone Nuclear Power FPL 1,142 1,154 Northeast Nuclear Energy Co. 86 01
Station, Unit 3

Total 3,222 3,266

ix



TABLE 1 (Continued)

CAPACITY, POWER NET
SITE PLANT NAME STATUS NET MW(e) MW(e) LICENSEE STARTUP

FLORIDA

Florida City Turkey Point Plant, Unit 3 FPL 666 693 Florida Power & Light Co. 72 10
Florida City Turkey Point Plant, Unit 4 FPL 666 693 Florida Power & Light Co. 73 06

Fort Pierce St. Lucie Plant, Unit 1 FPL 839 830 Florida Power & Light Co. 76 04

Fort Pierce St. Lucie Plant, Unit 2 FPL 839 830 Florida Power & Light Co. 83 06

Red Level Crystal River Nuclear Plant, FPL 821 825 Florida Power Corp. 77 O1
Unit 3

Total 3,831 3,871

GEORGIA

Baxley Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant, FPL 750 776 Georgia Power Co. 74 09
Unit 1

Baxley Edwin I. Hatch Nuclear Plant, FPL 761 784 Georgia Power Co. 78 07
Unit 2

Waynesboro Alvin W. Voo,tle Nuclear Plant, FPL 1,1O1 1,1O1 Georgia Power Co. 87 03
Unit 1

Waynesboro Alvin W. Vogtle Nuclear Plant, FPL 1,10l 1,101 Georgia Power Co. 89 03
Unit 2

Total 3,713 3,762

ILLINOIS

Braidwood Braidwood Station, Unit 1 FPL 1,120 l, 120 Common wealth Edi son Co. 87 05

Braidwood Braidwood Station, Unit 2 FPL 1,120 1,120 Commonwealth Edison Co. 88 ('3
Byron Byron Station, Unit 1 FPL 1,129 1,120 Commonwealth Edison Co. 85 02

Byron Byron Station, Unit 2 FPL 1,129 1,120 Commonwealth Edison Co. 87 Ol
Clinton Clinton Power Station, Unit 1 FPL 950 933 Illinois Power Co. 87 02

Cordova Quad-Cities Station, Unit 1 FPL 769 789 Commonwealth Edison Co. 71 10

Cordova Quad-Cities Station, Unit 2 FPL 769 789 Commonwealth Edison Co. 72 04
Morris Dresden Nuclear Power Station, FPL 772 794 Commonwealth Edison Co. 70 01

Unit 2

Morris Dresden Nuclear Power Station, FPL 773 794 Commonwealth Edison Co. 71 0I
Unit 3

Seneca La Salle County Station, Unit 1 FPL 1,036 1,078 Commonwealth Edison Co. 82 06

Seneca La Salle County Station, Unit 2 FPL 1,036 1,078 Commonwealth Edison Co. 84 03
Zion Zion Nuclear Plant, Unit 1 FPL 1,040 1,040 Commonwealth Edison Co. 73 06

Zion Zion Nuclear Plant, Unit 2 FPL 1,040 1,040 Commonwealth Edison Co. 73 12

Total 12,683 12,815

IOWA

Palo Duane Arnold Energy Center, FPL 515 538 Iowa Electric Light & 74 03
Unit 1 Power Co.

Total 515 538

KANSAS

Burlington Wolf Crec!.. Generating Station FPL 1,128 1,170 Kansas Gas & Electric Co. 85 05

Total 1,128 1,170

LOUISIANA

St. Francisville River Bend Station, Unit I FPL 936 936 Gulf States Utilities Co. 85 10

Taft Waterford Generating Station, FPI_ 1,075 1,104 Entergy Operations Inc. 85 03
Unit 3

Total 2,011 2,040



TABLE 1 (Continued)

CAPACITY, POWER NEl"

SITE PLANT NAME STATUS NET MW(e) MW(e) LICENSEE STARTUP

MAINE
Wiscasset Maine Yankee Atomic Power FPL 810 825 Maine Yankee Atomic 72 10

Plant Power Co.

Total 810 825

MARYLAND

Lusby Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power FPL 825 845 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co. 74 I0
Plant, Unit 1

Lusby Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power FPL 825 845 Baltimore Gas & Electric Co. 76 11

Plant, Unit 2

Total 1,650 1,690

MASSACHUSE_I'TS

Plymouth Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station, FPL 670 655 Boston Edison Co. 72 06
Unit 1

Total 670 655

MICHIGAN

Big Rock Point Big Rock Point Nuclear Plant FPL 69 72 Consumers Power Co. 62 09

Bridgman Donald C. Cook Nuclear Power FPL 1,020 1,030 Indiana and Michigan 75 01
Plant, Unit 1 Electric Co.

Bridgman Donald C. Cook Nuclear Power [:PL 1,060 1,100 Indiana and Michigan 78 03

Plant, Unit 2 Electric Co.

Newport Enrico Fermi Atomic Power FPL 1,093 1,093 Detroit Edison Co. 85 06
Plant, Unit 2

South Haven Palisades Nuclear Plant, Unit 1 FPI. 730 805 Consumers Power Co. 71 05

Total 3,972 4,100

MINNESOTA

Monticello Monticello Nuclear Generating FPL 536 545 Northem States Power Co. 70 12
Plant

Red Wing Prairie Island Nuclear Generating FPL 503 530 Northern States Power Co. 73 12
Plant, Unit 1

Red Wing Prairie Island Nuclear Generating FPL 500 530 Northem States Power Co. 74 12
Plant, Unit 2

Total 1,539 1,605

MISSISSIPPI

Port Gibson Grand Gulf Nuclear Station, FPL 1,142 1,250 Entergy Operations Inc. 82 08
Unit 1

Total 1,142 1,250

MISSOURI

Fulton Callaway Plant, Unit 1 FPL I, 120 1,171 Union Electric Co. 84 I0

Total 1,120 1,171

NEBRASKA

BrownviUe Cooper Nuclear Station FPL 764 778 Nebraska Public Power District 74 02
Fort Calhoun Fort Calhoun Station, Unit 1 FPL 478 478 Omaha Public Power District 73 08

Total 1,242 1,256



TABLE 1 (Continued)

CAPACITY, POWER NEl"
SITE PI,ANT NAME STATUS NEl" MW(e) MW(e) LICENSEE STARTUP

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Seabrook Seabrook Nuclear Station, Unit 1 FPL 1,198 1,198 Public Service Co. of New 89 06

Iiampshire

Total 1,198 1,198

NEW JERSEY

Salem Hope Creek Nuclear Generating FPL 1,067 1,067 Public Service Electric & 86 06
Station, Unit 1 Gas Co.

Salem Salem Nuclear Generating FPL 1,106 1,115 Public Service Electric & 76 12

Station, Unit 1 Gas Co.

Salem Salem Nuclear Generating FPL 1,106 1,115 Public Service Electric & 80 08
Station, Unit 2 Gas Co.

Toms River Oyster Creek Nuclear Power FPL 620 650 GPU Nuclear Corp. 69 05
Plant, Unit 1

Total 3,899 3,947

NEW YORK

Buchanan Iodian Point Station, Unit 2 FPL 849 873 Consolidated Edison Co. of 73 05
New York, Inc.

Buchanan Indian Point Station, Unit 3 FPL 1,000 965 New York Power Authority 76 04

Ontario Robert Emmett Ginna Nuclear FPL 470 470 Rochester Gas & Electric Corp. 69 11
Power Plant, Unit 1

Scriba James A. FitzPatrick Nuclear FPL 794 816 New York Power Authority 74 11
Power Plant

Scriba Nine Mile Point Nuclear FPL 610 620 Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. 69 09
Station, Unit 1

Scriba Nine Mile Point Nuclear FPI. 1,080 1,080 Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. 87 05
Station, Unit 2

Total 4,803 4,824

NORTH CAROLINA

Bonsai Shearon Harris Nuclear Power FPL 915 900 Carolina Power & Light Co. 87 OI

Plant, Unit 1

Cowans Ford Dam William B. McGuire Nuclear FPL 1,150 1,180 Duke Power Co. 81 08

Station, Unit 1

Cowans Ford Dam William B. McGuire Nuclear FPL I, 150 1,180 Duke Power Co. 83 05
Station, Unit 2

Southport Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, FPL 790 821 Carolina Power & Light Co. 76 10
Unit 1

Southport Brunswick Steam Electric Plant, FPL 790 821 Carolina Power & Light Co. 75 03
Unit 2

Total 4,795 4,902

OHIO
Oak Harbor Davis-Besse Nuclear Power FPL 860 906 Toledo Edison Co. 77 08

Station, Unit 1

Perry Perry Nuclear Power Plant, FPL 1,205 1,205 Cleveland Electric 86 06

Unit 1 Illuminating Co.

Perry Perry Nuclear Power Plant, CDH 1,205 Cleveland Electric Indef.

Unit 2 Illuminating Co.

Total 2,065 3,316
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TABLE 1 (Continued)

CAPACITY, POWER NET

SITE PLANT NAME STATUS NET MW(e) MW(e) LICENSEE STARTUP

OREGON

Prescott Trojan Nuclear Plant, Unit 1 FPL 1,075 1,130 Portland General Electric Co. 75 12

Total 1,075 1,130

PENNSYLVANIA

Berwick Susquehanna Steam Electric FPL 1,032 1,050 Pennsylvania Power & 82 09

Station, Unit 1 Light Co.

Berwick Susquehanna Steam Electric FPL 1,032 1,050 Pennsylvania Power & 84 05

Station, Unit 2 Light Co.

Lancaster Peach Bottom Atomic Power FPL 1,051 1,065 Philadelphia Electric Co. 73 09
Station, Unit 2

Lancaster Peach Bottom Atomic Power FPL 1,035 1,065 Philadelphia Electric Co. 74 08
Station, Unit 3

Middletown Three Mile Island Nuclear FPI. 776 819 GPU Nuclear Corp. 74 06
Station, Unit 1

Pottstown Limerick Generating Station, FPL 1,055 1,055 Philadelphia Electric Co. 84 12
Unit 1

Pottstown Limerick Generating Station, FPL 1,065 1,065 Philadelphia Electric Co. 89 12
Unit 2

Shippingport Beaver Valley Power Station, FPL 810 835 Duquesne Light Co., Ohio 76 05
Unit 1 Edison Co.

Shippingport Beaver Valley Power Station, FPL 852 836 Duquesne Light Co. 87 08
Unit 2

Total 8,708 8,840

SOUTH CAROLINA

Hartsville H.B. Robinson Plant, Unit 2 FPL 665 700 Carolina Power & Light Co. 70 09

Jenkinsville Virgil C. Summer Nuclear FPL 885 900 South Carolina Electric & 82 10
Station, Unit 1 (3as Co.

Lake Wylie Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit I FPL 1,145 1,145 Duke Power Co. 85 01

Lake Wylie Catawba Nuclear Station, Unit 2 FPL 1,145 1,145 Duke Power Co. 86 05

Seneca Oconee Nuclear Station, Unit 1 FPI. 860 887 Duke Power Co. 73 04

Seneca Oconee Nuclear Station, Unit 2 FPL 860 887 Duke Power Co. 73 11

Seneca Oconee Nuclear Station, Unit 3 FPL 860 887 Duke Power Co. 74 09

Total 6,420 6,551

TENNESSEE

Daisy Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Unit I FPL 1,148 1,148 Tennessee Valley Authority 80 07

Daisy Sequoyah Nuclear Plant, Unit 2 FPL 1,148 1,148 Tennessee Valley Authority 81 11

Spring City Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 1 UC 1,165 Tennessee Valley Authority 93 12

Spring City Watts Bar Nuclear Plant, Unit 2 CDII 1,165 Tennessee Valley Authority Indef.

Total 2,296 4,626

TEXAS

Bay City South Texas Project, Unit 1 I:I_L 1,250 1,25(I l louston l.ighting & Power Co. 88 03

Bay City South Texas Project, Unit 2 FPI. 1,250 1,250 l louston Lighting & Power Co. 89 02

Glen Rose Comanche Peak Steam Electric FPI. 1,150 i,150 Texas Utilities Generating Co. 90 04
Station, Unit 1

Glen Rose Comanche Peak Steam Electric UC 1,150 Texas Utilities Generating Co. 92 12
Station, Unit 2

Total 3,650 4,800

.°.
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TABLE 1 (Continued)

CAPACITY, POWER NEl"
SITE PLANT NAME STATUS NET MW(e) MW(e) LICENSEE STARTUP

,VERMONT

Vernon Vermont Yankee Nuclear Power FPL 504 514 Vermont Yankee Nuclear 72 03

Station Power Corp.

Total 504 514

VIRGINIA

Gravel Neck Surry Power Station, Unit 1 FPL 781 788 Virginia Electric & Power Co. 72 07

Gravel Neck Surry Power Station, Unit 2 FPL 781 "188 Virginia Electric & Power Co. 73 03
Mineral North Anna Power Station, Unit 1 FPL 915 907 Virginia Electric & Power Co. 78 04

Mineral North Anna Power Station, Unit 2 FPL 915 907 Virginia Electric & Power Co. 80 06

Total 3,392 3,390

WASHINGTON

Richland Washington Nuclear Project, CDII 1,266 Washir,£'.on Public Power Indef.

Unit 1 Supply System
Richland Washington Nuclear Project, FPL 1,095 1,100 Washington Public Power 84 Ol

Unit 2 Supply System

Satsop Washington Nuclear Project, CDII 1,242 Washington Public Power Indef.

Unit 3 Supply System

Total 1,095 3,608
i

WISCONSIN

Carlton Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant FPL 503 535 Wisconsin Public Service Corp. 74 03
Two Creeks Point Beach Nuclear Plant, FPL 485 497 Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 70 11

Unit 1

Two Creeks Point Beach Nuclear Plant, FPL 485 497 Wisconsin Electric Power Co. 72 05
Unit 2

Total 1,473 1,529

U.S. Total 99,207 110,439

FPL, Full-Power License CDH, Construction Deferred/Hahed

UC, Under Active Construction SDUR, Shut Down Under Review
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TABLE 2

STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF NUCLEAR REACTORS
AS OF DECEMBER 1992

Being
Operable built Planned Shutdown Totals

U.S. REACTORS

CIVILIAN REAC_FORS (DOMESTIC)
Power Reactors

Central-Station Electric Power Plants 109 8 19 136

Dual-Puq_ose Plants 1 1
Propulsion (Marititne) 1 1

Experimental Power.Reactor Systems
Electric- Power Systems 1 23 24

Space Nuclear Auxilialy Power (SNAP) 1 9 10
Space Propulsion (Rover) 21 21

Test, Research, and University Reactors
General Irradiation Test 2 5 7

t[igh-Power Research and Test 5 7 12

Safety-Researca and Test 1 10 11
General Research 15 1 55 71

University Research and Teaching 34 1 31 66
PR(31)UC'FION REACTORS

Materials Production 4 9 13

Process l)evelopment 5 5
MILITARY REACTORS

Defense Power-Reactor Applications
Remote Installatiot_s 6 6

Propulsion (Naval) 133 19 59 211

Developmental Power
Electric-Power Experiments and Prototypes 3 3

Prot',u}sion Experiments and Prototypes 6 9 15
Test and Research

Test. 3 3
Research 4 6 10

EXPORT REACTORS

POWER REACTORS

Central-Station Electric Power Plants 50 11 4 5 70

Propulsion 1 1

'fEST, RESEARCH, AND TEACHING
General Irradiation "F,st 7 7
General Research 27 1 1 10 39

University Research and Teaching 19 6 25

Totals 417 39 8 304 768
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TABLE 3

ABBREVIATIONS OF CONTRACTORS, DESIGNERS, SHIPBUILDERS, AND FACILITY OPERATORS

The definitionsof thefollowingabbreviations thathavebeen used mthis volumecontain referencesto currentand historicalcorporate
and government structure.

AC Allis-Chalmers Mfg. Co.

ACEC Ateliers de Construction F.lectriques de Charleroi S.A. (Belgium)
ACF ACF Industries, Inc. (reactor activities abandoned by AC)

AG Aerojet-General Corporation

AGN Aerojet-General Nucleonics, formerly a subsidiary and then a division of Aerojet-General Corporation
AI Atomics International, a division of Rockwell International

Alco Alco Products, Inc. (reactor activities absorbed by AC)
AMF AMF Atomics, Inc., a division of American Machine & Foundry Co.

ANL Argonne National l..aboratory
AS, Inc. American Standard Inc.

BAC Bendix Aviation Corp.
Bethlehem Shipbuilding Division, Bethlehem Steel Co. (now Quincy Division, General Dynamics Corp.)
Bettis Bettis Atomic Power Laboratory

B&R Burns & Roe, Inc.
B&W Babcock & Wilcox Co.

BNL Brookhaven National Laboratory
CL Clinton Laboratory of the Manhattan F.ngineer District

Comb. Combustion F.ngi|aeering, Inc.

Convair Convair Division, General Dynamics Corp.

Cook Nucledyne Co., a division of Cook Electric Company

CW Curtiss-Wright Corporation

Daystrom Daystrom, Inc.
DOD Department of Defense

DOE Department of Energy
Du Pont E.I. Du Pont de Nemours & Company, Inc.
EG&G-ID EG&G Idaho, Inc. (a division of EG&G, Inc.)

Electric Boat Electric Boat Division, General Dynamics Corp.

Fluor The Fluor Corporation, Lid.
Fram. Framatome

FW Foster Wheeler Corp.
GA General Atomics Technologies

GD (Quincy) Quincy l)ivision, General Dynamics Corp.

GE General Electric Company

GNEC General Nuclear F.ngineering Corp. (became a division of Combustion F.ngineering, Inc., in 1964)
IC Internuclear Co.

INEL Idaho National Engineering l.aboratory

Ingalls Ingalls Shipbuilding Corp.
Kaman Kaman Nuclear, a division of KamaJ1 Aircraft Corp.

KAPL Knolls Atomic Power l.aboratory

KE Kaiser Engineers, a division of llenry J. Kaiser Co.

LANL Los Alamos National Laboratory
LLNL 1..awrence Livermore National Laboratory

Lockheed Lockheed Aircraft Corp.

Mare Island Mare Island Naval Shipyard

Martin Martin Marietta Cc)rp.
Maxon Maxon Constn_ction Co.

Met. Lab Metallurgical Lab_ratory of the Manhattan Fnginecr District

NASA National Aeronautics and Space Administration
NBS National Bureau of Standards

Newport News Newport News Shipbuilding & Dry Dock Co.
NRDS Nuclear Rocket Development Station

NRL Naval Research l.aboratory

ORNL Oak Ridge National l.aboratory
PNL Pacific Northwest Laboratory

Portsmouth Portsmouth Naval Shipyard

PPC Phillips Petroleum Co.
PRDC Power Reactor l)evelopment Company
Sandia Sandia National Laboratories

UNC United Nuclear Corporation, l)cvclopmcnt Division
Vitro Vitro Corporation of America

West. Westinghouse Electric Corporation

WHC Westinghouse l lanford Co.
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